Thursday, May 2, 1974

The Nyssa Gate City Journal, Nyssa, Oregon

Page Five

MALHEUR COUNTY COURT PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeling-
March 6, 1974;

Court met with Judge Roy
Hiral presiding and Com
missioner E W Maag
present

Court approved the Flood
Plain Building Code Permit

Court approved the North
Ontario  Interchange ldaho
State line plan

Approved by Motion to
designate the Daily Argus
Observer to publish the
notice of application for
Judgment & Decree for the
1973 foreclosure

Approved by Motion the
budget of  Marine Funds in
the amount of $4 892 00

Approved by Motion 1o
adopt the Malheur County
Planning Commission
Procedure for Zone (hange
Hearings
Approved by Motion to
appaint Lloyd Adams o fill
the position of Russell Girvin
on the Planning Com
mission

Approved by Motion 1o
continue the county tort
insurance with Nor
thwestern Company
Blackaby, Ontano, this year

March 6, 1974 700
Evening meeting of the
Budget Board Members
Judge Hirai, EW Maag
Sam Hartley, Joe Hobson
amnd Ray Tarter

Approved by Motion to give
Pete Hunt a one step raise
from $711.00 to $747 00 as of
March 1, 1974
Court adjourned

Minuies of the Malheur
County Court Meeling
March 13, 1974
Court met with Judge Hoy

Hirai presiding with com
missioner EW Maag
present

Court approved beer
licenses for Wineberg
Properties, Inc and Howard
Gehris and William
Wineberg, at the Cherry
Creek Hesort

Approved that the Court

adopt the resolution to post a
notice of no soliciting of
public employees according
o ORS 260 432

Approved by Motion that
the counly retum $577. %
because of double payment
of taxes to lronside Funding
Co , Tronside, Oregon

Court approve a bill from

Jones Boiler, Boise, in the
amount of $108 40
Reported that the next

County-City meeting will be
March 28 at the Vale City
Hall

Ron Mallea presented the
Court with the Bargaining
Unit's Counter Propsal for
employees Wage Increase
They have accepted 100
percent medical with
2,000 00 life insurance for the
employee, and would like a
10 percent increase in wage
and if the cost of living
should raise less than 5
percent between July 1st and
December 30th, an ad
ditional 2'; percent wage
increase, and if the cost of
living should raise more than
5 percent between July 1st
and December 30th, an
additonal 5 percent wage
increase Lhe {irst of the year
Approved by Maotion to
transfer $2018 83 from
Mapr Bridges, Revenue
Sharing Budget to Road
Capital Outlay, Revenue
Sharing, to allow the pur
chase of the caterpillar
Approved bills, Order No
21, in the amount of
$52.362 00, and Order No. 20
in the amount of $232.3M 82
Approved by Motion that
the Court Pay Attorneys al
Law, Gallagher & Coombs,
Ontario, $5.8M 2 for al
torney fees on the Paul
Charles Linder case
Approved by Motion that
the Court sign a quitclaim
deed from Malhew County
to David Smoot, land in NW
Townsite, second addition
City of Vale, to remove a
cloud from the property
Court adjpourned

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeting
March 20, 1974

Court met with Judge Roy

Hirai presiding, with
Commissioner £ W Maag
present

Lloyd Adams had been

appointed to serve on the
Planning Commission, bul
declined, so a new member
will have to be appointed

Approved by Motion 1o
employee Dick Humphrey,

Vale, as a Clerk of the
Works, for the Nursing
Home construction, as of
March 18th, at $100 00 per
week

The Hudget Board

presented the Employees
Bargaining Unit with the
costs for granting a 10
percent salary increase

Court to meet at 900 AM
March 2th to go over the

budget before the evening
meeting al 700 PM. with
the Budge! Board Meeting
with the Nursing Home
Advisory Board will be
March 25th at 730 P M
Meeting of the Land
Conservation and
Development Committee
April 22nd, at 800 PM,
TVCC Weese Bullding, Room
wa

Approved by Motion thal
the county accept a Quit-
claim Deed on a strip of land
50 feet in width being 25 feet
on either side of the center
line, in Twp 165 R 47 E,
W M, Sec 17,10 be used as a
county road from Fred Head
and Gladys Head, F J Coons
and Dorothy L. Coons, and
Honald E. Taylor

The Court approved and
signed the underground
power line easement for the
Idaho Power Co o cross a
strip of land 10 feet in width
in Sec 30, Twp. I8S R &
E , to install and maintain
power and telephone lines to
the Malheur County Nursing
Home

Meeting ad journed

County Court held a
meeting with the Nursing
Home Directors, March 25
1974, to familiarize them
with the budge! process

Minutes of the Malheur
{ ounty (ourt Meeting March
.14

Roy Hiral presiding, with
Commussioner EW. Maag
present

Approved by Motion that
the Court recommend
Rranting Brogan Store a
Liquor License

Malheur County's
Stamp Program
approved

The Court approved issuing
a permil, to move a 12 x 16
house on county roads from
Pavette to three miles from
Nyssa. to Maurice Glover of
Nyssa

Approve by
Order No. 2
of $36 25 25

Western Region Meeting o
be held in Seattle, April Z7th
through May 3rd

The Court met with a group
of students and proclaimed
Annual Pride Day to be April
Zith

Nuclear site hearings will
be held in Ontario, April 7th
at 700 PM . in the Ontario
Library

Col Doering will be
meeting April 4h at 12.00
with the Court to discuss the
Bailey Bridge to be installed
whene the bridge collapsed
on the road to the Owvyhee
Dam

The Department of
Environmental Quality
approved the counly setling
the fee for a subsurface
sewage permit up to $50 00 A
meeting has been set for
April 16th at 10:00 A M, with
the Eastern Oregon Ihstnct
Counties at the Courthouse

The County Court made a
proclamation to all county
departments  that the
thermostats in each office
will be set at 66 degrees, in
order to conserve energy
The janitor has been in
structed to turn the fumace
off whenever possible

Meeting ad jouned

Minutes of the Malheur
County Court Meeling
March 29, 1974

Court met with Judge Roy
Hirai presiding, with
Commussioner E. W Maag
present

Approved by Motion that
the County Court sign the
Malheur County Zoning
Ordinance Amendment No. |
for Virgill & Janice Hicks

Meeting adjourned

The following claims were
approved and paid during
the month of March

General County Fund

Travel Expenses: Malheur
County Road Dept - Sheriff
Travel $159 10 Assessor
Travel $9128, Solid Waste
Travel $8 28 Continental Oil
Co - County Court Travel
Feb $2980, Shenfl Travel
$14 29 Roy Hirai - County
Court Travel - Feb. $57.78
Shell 01l Co. - Sheriff Travel
Feb $1216, Assessor Travel
$1401° Standard Oil Co of
Calif. - Sheriff Travel - Feb
$11.21, Assessor Travel $8 30,
Juvenile Travel $16 35, Solid
Waste Travel $5 08
Saveway, Inc Sherifl
Travel Feb $6.85 Texaco,
Inc. - Shenff Travel - Feb
$98 53 Union Oil Co. of Calif

Sherifl Travel Feb
$1656 51, Assessor Travel
$5.76 Elliott Tire Stores
Sheriff  Travel $133.18
Joseph Maughan - Veterans
Travel - Feb $30 4. Waldo
Forsman AFP Feb
Travel $2 45 John Edwards
Family Service Clinie Travel
Feb 8108 88 James Atkins

Family Service Clinie

Food
has been

Motion bills
in the amount

Trave! Feb. $100 89
Barbara Hatt Family
Service Clinic Travel - Feb
sisos F Verne Flock
Family Service Clinic Travel
Jan & Feb $13.44 Karen
Hobinson - Family Service
Clinic Travel - Jan. $58.96
Wesley Jones Family
Service Clinic Travel - Feb
$38. 00 Kay Holliday
Family Service Clinic Travel
Jan & Feb $2256

Vale Consumer's Co-op
County Court Travel - Feb
$11.81, Sheriff $210.45, Clerk
Election Exp $7 20, Assessor
Travel $69.75 Juvenile
£24 99 Continental 01l Co
Sherdf Travel - Feb. $1280
Atlantic Richfield Co
Sheriff Travel - Feb. $17.47
Union Ol Co. of Calif
Assessor Travel Feb
$10 46 Rodeway Inn
Auditor Travel- Advance on
Room for ADP Government
Finance Seminar April 18-20
$20000 F J Yraguen
Distiiet Attorney Travel
Feb $46 36 Continental Oil
Co Family Planning
Travel Feb $19 50
David W. Sarazin, M D
Medical Invest Travel $3 20

Office Expenses & Sup-
plies Jean P Bond,
Treasures- County School
1973-74 Apportionment
$82980. 00 E. Otis Smith
Nyssa Justice Court Rent
$125. 00, Nyssa Justice Court
Janitor $3000: US. Post
master - Ontario - Ontario

Justice Court Office Supplies
$500 US National Bank
Vae Cucuit Court Witness
Fees Grand Jury $164.76
Clerk Special Election
Nursing llome $258 95
Nyssa JP Wilness Fee
$37 00 Malheur County
Road Dept Jail
Houwu keeping
£7 85 Larry Gryniewski
Circuit Court Reporter
$71 90 Melvin L. Walter
Circuit Court Attorney Fees
$188 27. Gene Stunz- Circuit
Court Altorney Fees $319 94
Malhewr County 1E D
Printing for Dec , Jan &
Feb - 1974 $332 87. Douglas
;. Combs Circuit Court
Witness Fees $75 00 Henry
H Dixon, Jr . M D - Circuit
Court Witness Fees $809 63
Harvard Law Review Assn
Circuit Court Office Supplies
$1. 20 Saveway, Inc
Courthouse Heat $2,643.06
Apex Stamp Plant- Sheriff
Office Supplies $8.10,
Asséssor Office Supplies
$4.35 Super Thnft Drug
Sheriff Office Supplies $6 93,

» v

Jai! Prisoner Personal
$3991° Estamo’s Sheriff
(OMffice Supplies $309
Mobilcom, Inc Sheriff
Radio Repair $47.75
Quisenberry’s - Jail Pnsoner
Personai 8§78 David W

Sarazin, M D - Jail Prisoner
Personal $11 00° K E Kerby

MD Jail Prisoner Per
sonal $700 Skaggs Drug
Center, Inc. - Jail Prisoner

Persana! %17 05 Heller Sales
Co - Jail Prisoner Personal
$1035, Jail Food $19113

Olsen lLumber Jail
Housekeeping $36 95, Clerk
Election Exp $90 88 Hay's
Food Fair - Jail Food $22.69,
Courthouse Housekevping
# % Idaho Food Products
Inc. - Jail Food 35019 Ja
Vel Ranch - Jail Food $55 80
Pacific Fruit & Produce Co

Jaill Food $211.08 Viking
Office Products Clerk
Office  Supplies  §1 .56
Assessor Office Supplies
$56 65, Auditor Office Sup
plies $37 60, Treasurer Office
Supplies $1 .04, Office Equp
$191 76, County Surveyor
Supplies $1 24. Dunham
Printing Co Clerk Office
Supplies$i 20200, Clerk
Election Exp $60 46
Ontariwo Argus Observer

Clerk Official Advert
$173 91, Clerk Election Exp
$8.12. Nyssa Gate Cily
Journal Clerk Official
Advert Notice to File

County Court Minutes - Dec
$171 M, Malheur Enterprise
Clerk (fficial Advert. $29 60,
Clerk Dlection Exp. %6 08,
Assessor Office Supplies
$99 98 J W Copeland Yards

Clerk Election Exp $9.52-

Burroughs Corp Assessor
Office  Supplies  $21 .60,
Auditor Office Supplies

27 00 Hatch's Book Store
Assessor Office Supplies
$30.74° ldaho Blue print &
Supply Co Assessor
Mapping Supplies $81.50
Stones Electronics - District
Atterney Office Supplies
$11.25 Juvenile Office
Supplies  $107 00 Chris
Moore District  Attorney
Inves! $6 00 Holiday Motor
Inn District  Attorney
Invest $13.00. Bancroft
Whitney - District Attorney
Books $4585 David W
Sarazin, M D Family
Planning Professional
Services $50 00 Cancer

Screening Services - Family

Planning Lab Tests $20.25
Malheur Home Telephone
Co. - Family Planning Phone
$10.75, Ontario JP Court
Phone $49 13, Abundant Food
Cenler $2204, Velerans
Service $11.73, Family
Service Clinic Phone $208.61
Numberg Scientific - Family
Planning Supplies $21 98
Intermountain  Surgical
Supply - Family Planning
IUD & Pills $42.38° Wyeth

Laboratories Family
Planning 1LUD. & Pills
$88 50. Ontario Women's

Club - Family Planning Rent
$80 00: John H. Weare, M D
Medical Invest $50.00° J H

Jones - Investigation $8500
Holy Rosary Hospital
Medical Invest. $1000: City

of Ontario - Ontario Justice
Court Utilities $4.80: S'W_ Ist
Ave. Office - Ontario Justice
Court Rent $135 00 Ontario
Instant Print Justice
Court Office Supplies
$7.9 E Otis Smith - Nyssa
Justice Court Utilities $45 62,
Nyssa Justice Court Office
Supplies $2 00: Swan, Butler
& Lomey Vale Justice
Court Altorney Fees $71071
Mrs LaRee McFarland-Vale

Justice Courl
Janitor $20. 00 MG
Palmer Jordan Valley

Justice Court Phone $10 00,
Jordan Valley JP Rent
$30.00° Oregon Juvenile
Court Assn. - Juvenile - 1974
Dues $5.00. City of Vale

Courthouse Water $51.53
Star Furnace & Sheet Metal
Courthouse Hepairs $17 20
Joesph Maughan - Veterans
Office Supplies $12 22, Rent

$100.00: Albert R Otte,
IDnstributor - Office Equip &
Maimt Treasurer $135 00

NW. Agric, Coop Assn

Abundant Food Frt  on
Commodities $332 96 Dept
of Gen. Services - Abundant
Food Commodities $356 25
Payette AF P Warehouse

Abundant Food Feb
Storage $9 60 Cascade
Natural Gas Corp Abun

dant Food Utilities to 2-20-74

$83.78° Ontario Sanitary
Service- Abundant Food
Unlities March $19.00

Malheur County Fair Board
Abundant Food Rent - Feb
40 .® Farmers Supply Co
op-Abundant Food
Housekeeping Supplies

Feb $32 81 Ontario
Laundry & Cleaners

Abundant Food
Housekeeping $4 80° Simplot
Soilbulders - County Weed
Control $4,200.00: Finch
Brown Co (Mfice Main
tenance $215 00 Schonstedt
Instrument Co County
Surveyor Matenals $203.27

City of Omiario Out door
Recreation - Final Payment
Treasure Valley Park
Lighting $9.608 00 Atherton
Kemels - Dog Control- Fee
for Feb $105 00 Telanswer
Radiophone Sve Family
Service Clinic Com
munications Feb $2450
Family Clime Family
Service Clinic Office Sup
plies $27 89 Holy Rosary
Hospital Family Service

Chinic Office Supplies $3 30,

Family Service Rent - March
$167. 00 Powell's Office
Supply Family Service

Clinie Office Supplies $23 86
Western Auto Assoc Store
Family Service Office
Supplies $2 49 Diane Bolick
Family Service Partial
Hosp $17 50 Jossey-Bass
Inc - Family Service Clinic
Testing Materials $10.04
Hesearch Press Family
Service Testing Materials
$27 83 Music Land - Family
Service Clinic Tesling
Materials $16 85 Affective
House Family Service
Clinic Testing Materials
$66 08 Oregon SU Univ
Extension Co. Extension
Jrd Quarter Budgeted Funds
7,512.75: Malheur County
Library Co. Library 3rd
Quarter Budgeted Funds
$13.930.00. Violet Burt - Bully
Creek Park- Feb. $7 20 Troy
Jones Heating - Bully Creek
Park Furnace $12. 00 Austin
Barton - Vale Justice Court
Rent $75.00: US National
Bank - Vale - March Payroll
Weed $193.44, Solid Waste
Operation $192 60, Solid
Waste Moving $58 14, Park
#1200 US Postmaster
Ontario - Ontario JP Office
Supplies $50 00 Vale Con
sumer’'s Coop - Jaill §7.11
Powell's Office Supplies
$3651 44 Malheur Home
Telephone Phone Bills
$7T0 65 Douglas G Combs
Circuit Court Attorney Fees
$5,834 28 Eddy's Bakery
Jail Food -Feb $4652
Ontario Argus  Observer
Clerk Official Advert - Ja
Co Court  Proceedings
$170.83. Burroughs Corp
Assessor Office Supplies
$163. 29 ldaho Power Co
Ontaro Justice Court Power

to 2-12-74 $50 42, Vale
Justice Court Power lo
22T $a o8, Courl

house Vower to 2-27-74
$473 90, Courthouse Repairs
Jail 81100, Bully Creek
Power 1o 21374 $21 81
Joseph Lee Dail - Nyssa JP
Jury $10.00: Artie Robertson
Nyssa JP Jury $10.00: Gene
Stunz Juvenile Attorney
Fees $266 00

General County Fund
Office  Expenses &
Supplies: Hobert Butler
Juvenile Attorney Fees
200 H Qifford Looney
Juvenile Attorney Fees
$200 00 Quisenberry's
Juvenile Office Supplies
$377° Hanson, Inc. - Cour-
thoue Housekeeping $18.00
Gold Seal Dust Mop Service
Courthouse House keeping
$10.70: Abundant Food
Housekeeping 85000 Jones
Boiller & Mechanical
Courthouse Repair $108.40
Malhew Home Telephone
Veterans Office Supplies
Feb. $10.75° Burroughs Corp
Office Equip & Maint
From 31474 to 1175
$632 72 SCM - Office Equip
& Mant. 1874 to 1-7-75
Assessor $105 000 Golden
Shipper - Budget Committee
& County Court - Meals 3-19-
74 $30.25 Blackaby
Insurance Agency - General
County - Liability Insurance
Policy Period 1-26-74thru |
26-75 $6,097 00 Com-
munication System Maint

Sheriff Radio Exp. - Jan
thru March 1974 -$423.00:
Stuart F. Cooper Co. - Circuit

Court Office Supplies $68.33
Warren, Gorham & Lamont,
Inc Circwit Court Office
Supplies $24 00° Legislative
Counsel Committee - Circuit
Court Office Supplies $2.00
District  Attorney Books
4 00 Office Equip. & Maint

$12 00 Oregon State Bar
District Attorney Books
$40.00 Malheur Hone
T'elephone - Family Planning
$11.26 Intermountain
Surgical Supply Family
Planning Supplies $.9

McKesson & Robbins Drug
Co - Family Planning LU.D

& Pills $1908: David W
Sarazuin, M.D Medical
Invest $30.00: E Otis Smith

Nvssa JP Utilities $31.90,
Nvssa JP Office Supplies
$4 70" Interstate Electric
Supply Courthouse
Housekeeping Supplies
$498 % Packer-Scott
Courthouse Ho use keeping
Supplies $75.68: C. John
Kopp, MD Juvenile
Expert Witness $66 00° Dept
of General Services
Abundant Food Freight &
Supplies £37845° NACA
Abundant Food Freight &
Supplies $357 88 W E
Gillespie - Counly Survey-
or -Feb. 1974- $21464: Ida-
ho Power Co Bully
Creek Power to 3-15-74
20 46 Uus National
Bank - Vale - General County
374 Payroll $52.836 91, Less
No. 290: Error 3-15-74
$192 60), $260.01-$218 82,
$290 01- S0 54, 29010
$30 60, 330:01 -$22.32:U S
Post master
Vale - Courthouse Postage
$1.000. 00 Standard
Insuramce Co 374 Life
Insurance $133.17: Public
Employees Retirement
Board March FICA
$3.139.11: State Accident
Insurance Fund 1st Qtr
1974 SAIF $3,515.17: Public
Employees Retirement

Svstem - March Retirement
£ 966 62

Health & Medicare
Fxpenses &  Supplies:
Amabe Usenko - Medicare
Traved Nov 1973 $84.98

Medichek Travel $3250
Malheur County Road Dept
Health Travel $18534
Continental Oil Co - Health
Travel $42 62 = Saveway, Inc

Health Travel £2280° Ray
Huff - Health Office Supplies
£ .39 Pavless Drug Store
Health Office Supplies
$11.15 Medicare Office
Supplies $208° McKesson &
Robbins Drugs Health
Medical Supplies $6. 76
Medicare Supplies  $17 64
Bess McoClure Medicare
Trave Feb $8613 Vale
Consumer's Co-op - Health
$131 11 Continental il Co
Health Travel $18.06
Malhewr Home Telephone
(‘o -Health Phone-Ontario
$4 42 Medicare $126
Intermountain Surgical
Supply - Medicare Supplies
$27 78 McKesson & Robbins
Drug Co Health Sales &
Service ST WM Inter
mountain Surgical Supply
Health Sales & Service
£21 50

Nursing Home Expenses &
Supplies  Super Thrift Drug
Nursing Home Office Sup
phies $10.08, Nursing Home
Medical Supplies $16 74
Msen  Lumber Nursing
Home Repairs $26 93
Malheur Enterprise
Nursing Home Office Sup
plies $15.70° Gary MeGraw
Nursing Home Pharm
Consult Feb $2500° Mildred
Whipple - Nursing Home Soc
Worker Consult - Feb $25 00

Swan, Butler & Looney
Nursing Home Office Sup-
plies  $59 50 Malheur
Propane Nursing Home
Propane $337 65 City of Vale
Water 34651 Karen
Whipple - Janilorial %945
Zellerback Paper - Janitorial
$1529%° Patterson Repair
Hepairs $21 49 Jim Hysell
Pumps HRepairs $18.19
Mountain States Wholesale -
Food $715 55 Idaho Foods -
Food $2155 Boyd Coffee -
Food - Feb. $46.58: Becker's
Marke! - Food - Feb. $531 80
Hiatt & McClure Apiaries -
Food $66 00. R C. Bowman -
Food $4875° Silver Wheel

Freight Food $4354°
Kansas City White Goods -
Linen $148 66 Inter

mountain Surgical - Medical
Supplies $163 64 Nursing
Home Petty Cash - Office
Supplies $31.01, Medical
Supplies $85 42° Idaho Power
Co. - Nursing Home Power to
3474 -$211.10, Repairs $2.45

Gold Seal Dust Mop Service

Housekeeping $7 20 Versa

Bacon - Office Supplies 5,17
Linen Supplies $26.09,
Medical Supplies $1.49
Terry Janitorial

Housekeeping $205: Cer-
tified Labs - Housekeeping
$167 61° Treasure Valley
Welding Housekeeping
82 40° Vale Supply Co. - Food
Kitchen Supplies $14 %0
Dept  of General Services
Food - Feb $4.00: Eddy's
Bakery - Food - Feb. $52.53
Kisky Foods - Food $7205
Home Dairies - Food - Feb
38 24
Indigent Liquor Fund

Aid to Indigent: Trailways
Bus Co %18.35: Iseri Travel
Agency $38 64: Cairo Motel
$30 00: Mary lou Webber
$20 00° Greyhound Bus
Depot $47 75 : Ramon Perez
$10.00

Law Library Fund

Bancroft-Whitney  $20.65
West Publishing Co. $180.00

D.A. Enforcement Fund

St. Alphonsus Hospital
$5.00: Starlite Cafe $1220
Holy Rosary Hospital $11 .50
DS Daniels, MD $1250
Ralph Barker Photo $33.00

Public Employees
Retiremént System $3.78
Public Employees

Retirement Board $2 .92
Boat License Fund
U S National Bank - Vale
Boat License March 15th
Payroll - Owyhee Boat Docks
$37.20: Public Employees
Retirement System - March
Retirement $2 81: Public
Employees Retirement
Board - March FICA $2.18
Vale-Jordan Grazing Fund
Ildaho Pwer Co. $58576:
Malheur Propane $3,62020°
Ideal Gas, Inc $294 40: Cal
Gas Homedale $5 02484
Harney Electric Co-op
$432.00

General Road Fund

Parts & Outside Repair:
Western Equip Co. $356 %0
Hollingsworth, Inc. $26.86
Bryan's Alco Machine Works
$24 50 Vale Auto Parts
$108, 86: Fred Cockeram
$25.50 CESCO $11.05
Ontario Auto Parts $843
L.F Hucker Garage $7.50
Bob's Auto Electric $76 96
Gentry Ford Sales $1260
Hansen's Shop $21.70
Long's Service Center
28 40 Vale Consumer’'s Co
op $30.30: Wayne's Auto
Salvage $10 00

Tires, Supplies & Shop Exp.

Hansen's Shop $3551
Laong's Service Center $4 11

Vale Consumer's Coop
$198: Continental il Co
$688 94° Olsen Lumber &

Paint $2.00: Ontano Laundry
& Cleaners $19.10° Nor
thwest Gas & (il $654 55
Vallev Auto Supply $48 67
Spokane Machinery Co
$1552: Starline Equop Co
$1263° Woodpecker Truck of
Ontaio $60.06° Matthews
Chevrolet $3.92: City of Vale
$7.00: Radiator Chemical
Corp $20 00 Premier
Fastener Co $173.08 Idaho
Power Co. $58.76: Malheur
Home Telephone Co $26 &7
Maintenance & Materials
Howard Cockeram $8.00
Hural Road Assessment
Dist. No. 2 Highway
Apporionment Third
Quarter $13,223.23° Rural
Road Assessment Dist No 3
Highway Apportionment
Third Quarter $12,033 01
Rural Road Assessment
Dist. No 4 Highway
Apportionment Third
Quarter $3.191 36 Ru
ral  Road Assessment
Inst No. 5 Highway
Apportionment Third
Quarter $3,191 36 Public
Employees Retirement
Board - Feb FICA - County
Road $342 72 Public
Employees Retiremenl
System County  Road
Payroll Cosls Feb
Retirement $35% 78 O F S
County Road 274 OPS
$7461° Standard Insurance
Co County Road Payroll
Costs - Feb Life Ins $13 20
G-K Machinery Co. - County
Road $42 58 County Road

teasaasasasasaaq

ACTIVITIES IN ARCADIA

ARCADIA — Mr, and Mrs,
L. E. Robbins attended the
Brown Swiss Associatior
meeting at Kuna last week

Amy Stradley and Margui
rite Moss accompanied by
Mr. and Mrs, Bill Stradiey,
were dinner guests of Mr,
and Mrs., Boyd Haney in
Nyssa, Sunday,

Mr. and Mrs. L. E. Rob
bins were honored guests at
a dinner at the Boulevard
Grange Hall, Saturday eve
ning. The eighth grade pu
pils that she taught at Cairo
School are graduating from
high school this year. The
dinner was given in thei
honor and they requested the
Robbins to be their guests

Mr. and Mrs. Guy Scha-
fer from Hermiston,
visited the Otis Bullard
Tuesday. Other guests for
dinner were Mr, and Mr
Clyde Long of Nyssa

Mrs, Donald Bullardatten
ded the Malheur County Ex

Ore,

tension Achievement Day,
Monday.
Mr. and Mrs, Clyde B«

wers were dinner guests of
Mr. and Mrs, Arie Bakker,
at the Eastside Cafe Thurs-
day evening. The Bower
spent the rest of the eve
ning visiting at the Bakker
home,

Clyde and Nell Bower
spent the weekend fishing at
Malheur Reservoir, The wea-
ther was cold, the fishing wa:
poor but a
had by all.

Mrs. Ernest Stephenson
and Mrs. Frances Orr visi-
ted Mrs, Delbert Malloy at
Holy Rosary Hospital Sunday
afternoon,

Mr. and Mrs, Ernest Ste
phenson visited Mr, and Mrs,
Dennis Cindell, at their home
in Ontario Sunday evening

Mr. and Mrs, Parley Felk
went to Rigby, ldaho, Satur-
day, April 20, They were
accompanied by Mrs, Feik
brother, Frank James and his
wife from Pendleton, They
went to attend the 50th wed-
ding anniversary of Mr
Feik’s brother and wife, Mr
and Mrs. Abe James. Thers
were 51 members of the
couple’s i

food time wa

sons and daugl
ters and their familis
great-grandchildren, Thres
of their children were unable
to attend, All of Mr. Jams

Area No. & $84 70 Blackaby
Insurance Agenc
Road - Liability
$3898 00 U S
Bank Vale
Payroll $3.82119 Standard
Insurance Co. - County Road
374 Life Ins_ $13.20: OP S
County Road 3.74 OPS
74 61 State Accident
Insurance Fund County
Road 1st Qtr ‘74 SAIF
$1.045.57: Public Employees
Retirement Systen Road
Pavroll Costs Marct
Retirement $462 91 Public
Employees Retirement
Board - County Road Pavroll
Costs - March FICA 84 41
Major Bridge Fund
Malheur County Road
Dem - Majr Bndge - Equip
Use Cost July 1973-Dec 1971
$810.20. Public Emplovees
Retirement Board Ma ot
Bridge Payroll Costs - Fel
FICA $119.60 Public
Emplovees Retirement
Svstem Major Bridge
Pavroll Costs Feb
Retirement $145 08: Ha:
sen's Shop - Major Bndge
Material & Supplies $69 58
Vale Consumer's Co-op
Major Bridge - Material &
Supplies $21 10 Ontario Pipe
Supply Major Bridge
Material & Supplies $237 58

County
Insurance
National
farch 29th

Olsen  Lumber & Paint
Major Bridge - Matenal &
Supplies  $904 495 US

Natwonal Bank - Vale - Major
Bridege Pavroll $81 96 U S
National Bank - Vale-Major
Brndge Pavroll $19 54 State

Acadent Insurance Fund
Major Bridge Ist Qir 74
SAIF $218 43 Public
Emplovees Retirement
Svstem Major Bridge
Pavroll Costs March
Retirement $5 30 Public
Employvees Retirement
Board Major Bridge
Pavroll Costs - March FICA
$7.10

General County Pay roll
New Emplovees: Part time

help District  Attorney
Brenda Romans $85 05
Willlam D Smith Bully
Creek $66 66 Violet M
Smith-Bully Creek Bully
Creek $100 00 Wesley Jones

Family Service $8315 00
Karen Robinson Family
Service $891 o0
Terminations Elaine
Appleby - District Attorney
Salary  $169 50 Vacation
$168 75

Nursing Home Pasreoll
New Employees Yolanda
Anzaleua $118.35  Dorothy
Ward $64 0
Published May 2, 1974

brother anil
there except

Wt

M i M l nM

VYvvvvvvvvvve

ADRIAN NEWS

Aly

Mr a A

NN NN bl

BRIDGE ACTIVITIES

M
n M
It |
" A
took hi A
| i A .
I n
Hr g I . it
hotne A iM
gal Mir \ nw
high hon




